B197
B
Distribution Apparatus
YCQ9E Automatic transfer switch
YCQ9E series automatic transfer switch, rated working curent 16A to 630A,to be used in pow-
er systems for ensuring the continuity of the supply, by transfering a load between two power
supply sources. The switch has three working posions of "Main ( I ) cosing", "Standby ( II )
closing" and "Double-of (0)", which can be used for fire-fighting linkage and infrequent con-

and remote adjustment (D-type controller).
General
Type designation
Function
Enterprise code Product code Design
number /
YC Q 9 E -
CNC PC Class Automatic Transfer
Switch / LCD type
Frame size current Pole Function code Rated current
125 / 3 □ □
125, 250, 630 3P; 4P A:Without RS485
B:With RS485 16~630A
YC  Q  9  E  -  125  /  3
B198
B
Distribution Apparatus
YCQ9E Automatic transfer switch
1.	 Ambient temperature:-5°C~+40°C, average temperature within 24h does not exceed +35°C.
2.	 Humidity. When the highest temperature is +40°C, the relalve humidiy in the air does not exceed 50%, higher relaive humidiy is alowed at
lower temperalures, for example, up to 90% at +25°C. Special measures should be taken for the occasional condensaion due to temperalure
changes.
3.	 Installation altitude: The altitude of the installation site does not exceed 2000m.
4.	 Pollution degree: Pollution degree is level 3.
5.	 EMC electromagnetic compatibility: Class B (public).
Note: lf the usage environment does not meet the above conditions, it should be explained to the manufacturer.
•	 Source l wiring terminals
•	 Controller wiring terminals
•	 Source ll wiring terminals
•	 Controller stop/run button
•	 Load wirng teminals
•	 Keyboards
•	 Cost saving
Top in bottom output,2 in 1
load connector,user-friendly
wiring.
•	 Flexible mounting mode
Display panel can be integrat-
ed to the switchor dissembled
mountingon panel door.
•	 Controller wiring terminals.
Plug-in type, easy for use-
and maintenance
•	 Safe, reliable
Handle also as switch's mechanical
position indicator. During maintenance,
can pull out the lock plate and use
padlock to lock in the OFF position, to
ensure safety maintenance.
•	 LED indicator
•	 LCD
•	 Manual handle